

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: A20-0285 TIRE SERVICES FOR CITY OF BATON ROUGE				RED'S TIRE SERVICE	TOTAL TIRE SOLUTIONS LLC				
Category: 92882 & 92867 TIRES & TUBES & ROAD SERVICES		File No. 20-00285							
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT		Bid Opening or Closing Date: 10/06/20							
Sealed Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>									
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0001	Call out charge for services during normal business hours (6:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.) per specifications.	1	Per Call Out	\$40.00		\$75.00			
0002	Call out charge for services after normal business hours (after 3:00 p.m. Monday through Friday including weekends and holidays) per specifications.	1	Per Call Out	\$75.00		\$150.00			
0003	Cost per mile - to jobsite only. Vendor must provide start and stop odometer readings.	1	Per Call Out	\$1.00		\$1.00			
0004	Passenger cars, pickups, and sport utility vehicles. (All sizes)	1	Each	\$30.00		\$15.00			
0005	Trucks and Trailers using, but not limited to the following tire sizes: 7.50X15 8.25X20 9.00R20 9.00X14.5 9.50X16.5LT 10.00X20 11.00X20 11R22.5 11R24.5 215/70R16 225/70R19.5 225/75R16 245/75R16 255/70R22.5 295/75R22.5 345/75R16 425/65R22.5 265/70R17 263/60X17 245/70R17 P265/70R17 245/75R17 245/60X18LT 245/70R17 265/70X17 235/70R16 225/75R15, P245/70R17, 4.80-12, 11R22.5, 205/75D15, 235/80R16	1	Each	\$30.00		\$40.00			
0006	Agricultural and Industrial Tractors including heavy duty equipment using but not limited to the following tire sizes: 12.4X24 14X17.5 16.9X24 16.9X28 28X9-15 29X12.50-15 7.50X18 6.00X15 10.00X15 9.5L15 10.00X16 10.00X16.5 10X16.5NHS 12X16.5 24X10 50X10NHS 24X12 50X12NHS 20X20 46X18X20 500/60X22.5 4.80X12 225/75R16 18.4-34 R-1 10.00-15 SL MWL-4 20X10.00-10 22X9X16 18X6X12 1/8 20X10.00X10 13X5.00 22.5X10.00-8 25X12.00-9 26X12.00-12 15X6.00-6/4.50 30 23X8.5-12 13.6-16 7.00-12. 24RX21	1	Each	\$30.00		\$50.00			

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: A20-0285 TIRE SERVICES FOR CITY OF BATON ROUGE				RED'S TIRE SERVICE	TOTAL TIRE SOLUTIONS LLC				
Category: 92882 & 92867 TIRES & TUBES & ROAD SERVICES		File No. 20-00285							
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT		Bid Opening or Closing Date: 10/06/20							
Sealed Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>									
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0007	Passenger cars, pickups, and sport utility vehicles. (All sizes)	1	Each	\$30.00		\$25.00			
0008	Trucks and Trailers using, but not limited to the following tire sizes: 7.50X15 8.25X20 9.00R20 9.00X14.5 9.50X16.5LT 10.00X20 11.00X20 11R22.5 11R24.5 215/70R16 225/70R19.5 225/75R16 245/75R16 255/70R22.5 295/75R22.5 345/75R16 425/65R22.5 265/70R17 263/60X17 245/70R17 P265/70R17 245/75R17 245/60X18LT 245/70R17 265/70X17 235/70R16 225/75R15, P245/70R17, 4.80-12, 11R22.5, 205/75D15, 235/80R16	1	Each	\$30.00		\$35.00			
0009	Agricultural and Industrial Tractors including heavy duty equipment using but not limited to the following tire sizes: 12.4X24 14X17.5 16.9X24 16.9X28 28X9-15 29X12.50-15 7.50X18 6.00X15 10.00X15 9.5L15 10.00X16 10.00X16.5 10X16.5NHS 12X16.5 24X10 50X10NHS 24X12 50X12NHS 20X20 46X18X20 500/60X22.5 4.80X12 225/75R16 18.4-34 R-1 10.00-15 SL MWL-4 20X10.00-10 22X9X16 18X6X12 1/8 20X10.00X10 13X5.00 22.5X10.00-8 25X12.00-9 26X12.00-12 15X6.00-6/4.50 30 23X8.5-12 13.6-16 7.00-12 24RX21	1	Each	\$30.00		\$50.00			
0010	Disposal Fee for item 0007	1	Each	\$5.00		\$2.00			
0011	Disposal Fee for item 0008	1	Each	\$5.00		\$5.00			
0012	Disposal Fee for item 0009	1	Each	\$5.00		\$10.00			
0013	Passenger cars, pickups, and sport utility vehicles. (All sizes)	1	Each						

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: A20-0285 TIRE SERVICES FOR CITY OF BATON ROUGE				RED'S TIRE SERVICE	TOTAL TIRE SOLUTIONS LLC				
Category: 92882 & 92867 TIRES & TUBES & ROAD SERVICES		File No. 20-00285							
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT		Bid Opening or Closing Date: 10/06/20							
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>									
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0014	Trucks and Trailers using, but not limited to the following tire sizes: 7.50X15 8.25X20 9.00R20 9.00X14.5 9.50X16.5LT 10.00X20 11.00X20 11R22.5 11R24.5 215/70R16 225/70R19.5 225/75R16 245/75R16 255/70R22.5 295/75R22.5 345/75R16 425/65R22.5 265/70R17 263/60X17 245/70R17 P265/70R17 245/75R17 245/60X18LT 245/70R17 265/70X17 235/70R16 225/75R15, P245/70R17, 4.80-12, 11R22.5, 205/75D15, 235/80R16	1	Each						
0015	Agricultural and Industrial Tractors including heavy duty equipment using but not limited to the following tire sizes: 12.4X24 14X17.5 16.9X24 16.9X28 28X9-15 29X12.50-15 7.50X18 6.00X15 10.00X15 9.5L15 10.00X16 10.00X16.5 10X16.5NHS 12X16.5 24X10 50X10NHS 24X12 50X12NHS 20X20 46X18X20 500/60X22.5 4.80X+B1012 225/75R16 18.4-34 R-1 10.00-15 SL MWL-4 20X10.00-10 22X9X16 18X6X12 1/8 20X10.00X10 13X5.00 22.5X10.00-8 25X12.00-9 26X12.00-12 15X6.00-6/4.50 30 23X8.5-12 13.6-16 7.00-12, 24RX21	1	Each						
0016	Disposal Fee for item 0013	1	Each	\$5.00		\$2.00			
0017	Disposal Fee for item 0014	1	Each	\$5.00		\$5.00			
0018	Disposal Fee for item 0015	1	Each	\$5.00		\$10.00			

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: A20-0285 TIRE SERVICES FOR CITY OF BATON ROUGE				RED'S TIRE SERVICE	TOTAL TIRE SOLUTIONS LLC				
Category: 92882 & 92867 TIRES & TUBES & ROAD SERVICES		File No. 20-00285							
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT		Bid Opening or Closing Date: 10/06/20							
Sealed Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>									
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0019	Pricing of tubes, liners, valve stems and "O" rings shall not exceed manufacturer's list price. A copy of manufacturer's current price list on these items will be required from the successful bidder.					MOHAWK RUBBER			
	Price List Used & Date of Issue	1	Each						
	Percentage Discount	1	Each						
		TOTAL AMOUNT							
		CASH DISCOUNT							
		NET AMOUNT							
Buyer		DELIVERY							
DSS		QUOTE TOTAL							
		AWARD							
NOTES:									